n Date: June 10, 1999 cation number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of tent Application No(s). 09/276,276 00/276,276 00 thers on additional sheet(s) attached and address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	the attached original documents) or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): Robert K. Hollenbeck onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes 🖄 no and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): General Electric Company s: One River Road Schenectady New York Zip: 12345 y: U.S. onal name(s) & address(es) attached? yes 🖄 no c of Conveyance: S Assignment Merger Change of Change of Verified Translation Security Agreement Other n Date: June 10, 1999 cation number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of tent Application No(s). 09/276,276 Others on additional sheet(s) attached and address of party to whom correspondence 6. ning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) DO NOT USE THIS SF rent and signature	
Robert K. Hollenbeck onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes 20 no and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):	
onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes Image: no and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):	
and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): <u>General Electric Company</u> s: One River Road <u>Schenectady</u> New York Zip: 12345 y: U.S. onal name(s) & address(es) attached? yes 🖄 no e of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of cation number(s) attached? Security Agreement Other n Date: June 10, 1999 cation number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of tent Application No(s). 09/276,276 Others on additional sheet(s) attached and address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 10 Do NOT USE THIS SH pent and signature DO NOT USE THIS SH pent and signature	
General Electric Company ss: One River Road Schenectady	
s: <u>One River Road</u> Schenectady New York Zip: 12345 y: U.S. onal name(s) & address(es) attached? yes Ino e of Conveyance: I Assignment I Merger I Change of I Verified Translation I Security Agreement I Other	
New York Zip: 12345 y: U.S.	
y: U.S	
e of Conveyance: Image: Merger Image: Change of Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Other	
Assignment Merger Change of Verified Translation Security Agreement Other	
Verified Translation Security Agreement Other	
n Date: June 10, 1999 cation number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of tent Application No(s). 09/276,276 00/276,276 00 Others on additional sheet(s) attached and address of party to whom correspondence and address of party to whom correspondence and address of party to whom correspondence frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 10th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) DO NOT USE THIS SF nent and signature	
cation number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of tent Application No(s). 09/276,276 Others on additional sheet(s) attached and address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) DO NOT USE THIS SF nent and signature	
document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of tent Application No(s). 09/276,276 Others on additional sheet(s) attached and address of party to whom correspondence 6. ning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) DO NOT USE THIS SF nent and signature	
Others on additional sheet(s) attached and address of party to whom correspondence 6. ning document should be mailed: Ap Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel 20 One Metropolitan Square 10 16th Floor 5t. Louis, Missouri 63102 8. (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 20 DO NOT USE THIS SF nent and signature	B. Patent No(s).
ning document should be mailed: Ap Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) DO NOT USE THIS SF nent and signature	□ Yes ⊠ No
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) DO NOT USE THIS SF nent and signature	tal number of applications and patents involved: cation(s) <u>1</u> + Patent(s): <u>0</u> = Total <u>1</u>
One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) DO NOT USE THIS SF nent and signature	
16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) DO NOT USE THIS SF nent and signature	
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 8. (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 20 NOT USE THIS SP pent and signature	nclosed
DO NOT USE THIS SE	
nent and signature	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account posit Account Number: 19-1345
nent and signature	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account posit Account Number: <u>19-1345</u> (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) narge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to
best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account posit Account Number: <u>19-1345</u> (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) narge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to pove Deposit Account
	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account posit Account Number: <u>19-1345</u> (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) harge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to bove Deposit Account CE
Frank R. Agovino Name of Person Signing Juan K (l) Signature	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account posit Account Number: <u>19-1345</u> (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) harge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to bove Deposit Account CE
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account posit Account Number: <u>19-1345</u> (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) harge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to bove Deposit Account CE
HAI1 00000201 09276276	Account Number: 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) harge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to bove Deposit Account CE any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Market Account Date
40.00 0P 4	Account Number: 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) harge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to bove Deposit Account CE any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Market Structure Stru
	Account Number: 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) harge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to bove Deposit Account CE any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Market Account Date
	uthorized to be charged to deposit account posit Account Number: <u>19-1345</u> (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) harge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to poove Deposit Account CE any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Autor</u> <u>Juste</u> <u>Juste</u> <u>Juste</u> <u>Juste</u>

PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert K. Hollenbeck of Fort Wayne, Indiana have invented an improvement in MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED SINGLE PHASE MOTOR WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR HAVING INTEGRAL FAN (file GEN 9381; 03-LO-6786) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon, Serial No. 09/276,276, filed March 25, 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, General Electric Company of Schenectady, New York, a corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents

PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0981

1

(including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior

2

PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0982

to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>Judiana</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Allen</u>)

On this 10^{H} day of ____ une, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert K. Hollenbeck to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Brenda Sue Werling Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

A SUB WERE DIG STATE OF A S. Carlie Carlins CALLS AND EXPLORED AND

Dec. 9 1999

FRAcwa

RECORDED: 06/17/1999